In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3&6.50f I_l QO 2
the Insalvency (England /
& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

Ty

15/12/2017 #126
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
commymobe [0 |8 18 158 [2]6

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ’ SMG Consultancy Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forenames) ’ Gareth

Surname ‘ Bishop

u Liquidator’s address

Building name/number| 10 St Helen's Road

Street |
|

Past town ' Swansea

County/Region ’

et (s [A 1] [4[A[W]

Country ’

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) Helen ©Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Whitehouse another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/numberl 10 St Helen's Road 98:2‘5&?2::32;0{; -

Street ’ another liquidator.
|

Post town ’ Swansea

County/Region ’ -

o S[A[1[ [ 4[ AW

Country ‘

844/17 Version 1.0




11Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

2/ 1% o7’

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidater under section 95(14) of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[1 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X G bad

Signature date

13 M2 o7

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important infermation

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you da it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

McAlister & Co Insolvency Practit

Address

10 St Helen's Road

|
|
|

Post town

Swansea

(Al1] [4]afw

County/Regian

IS

Country

0x

Telephune

03300563600
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

JdBe Y ifikadhis form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to

return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Section 28 (2A) Insclvency Act 1986

The Insoivency Act 1986
Statement of Truth

Insert tile SMG Consultancy Limited {*the Company”)
Proposed Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (“CVL")

Registered number: (08815626

With regards the Statement of Affairs of

SMG Consultancy Limited
Ty Gryffydd

Penyrheol

Caerphilly

CF83 2AP

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement

of the affairs of the Company as of 28 November 2017 being a date not more than 14 days
before the

date proposed for the passing of the resolution for winding up.
Full name ZP.thicug T2 eS0T

Signed QR@S 32

Dated 28 November 2017



SMG Consultancy Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 November 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Estimated to

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Book Debts
Cash at Bank

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature <RS-

Book Value Reaiise
£ £
1,500.00 1.500.00
14,000.00 14,600.00
15,500.60

pate QLI NID0 3




SMG Consultancy Limited
Staternent Of Affairs as at 28 November 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
- £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 15,500.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee - Wage Arrears/Holiday Pay 1,146.31
o 114631
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 14,353.69
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2603
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
14,3563.69
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) o ) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 14,353.69
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 14,353.69
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabie (brought down) ~ NI
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 14,353.69
Unsecured non-preferential claims {exciuding any shorifall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 25,000.00
Employees 875.32
H M Revenue & Customs 11,000.00
36.875.32
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (22,521.63)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors N {22,521 .63)
Issued and catled up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 12.00
. 12.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (22,533.63)

Signature < ZPVEES S~ Date DS |=01m



SEL LL0Z 18GUSAON 92 60'SEOZ 1A 108 SdI k1o ¢ afegy

IO NS o H\@% ainmjeubg

£9°120'8¢ Burjeioy sapu3z g
00'000'se QV6 TZLM ‘peayiayiea’ ‘peoy piojping 'esnoH sbpuctioay PeT JABNX 00X2
00°000'S ZZ1 863N 'auii uadn apsedsmal ‘uciusqbuon ‘maip Wied uoueg ‘NHOL (xey diap) swWoySnND pue anuaaay IWH LOHD
000009 ZZL 863N ‘suf] uodn apseoman ‘uojuegbuc ‘mein ded uoluag ‘NHII (1¥A) swosny pue anuasay WH 00HD
ce'sis {painaasun)sealfojdusg 103D
LEgbL’L (Ja1g) seako|dwg 0039
3 SS2UPPY slweN Koy

sioyipain Auedwo? - g
paywi Aouejnsuon NS
pajwiy sieuopnaeid Aouaajosul 09 9 12)s1volN



SE¥} L1L0Z JequaAON 82 0102 13A 108 84| i jo } abed

LieQIn il é&.ﬁ, aimeubis

60T 00'2L zL 00'9 Bu|jiejoL saug ARUIPIO Z
00'9 009 9 00’9 feuiplo) dvZ £842 ‘Audiae) ‘loawduad ‘ppAylio Ay suaudalg ey wARD W 0DSH
00 009 g 00'9 KLeupio dvZ £840 'Alydise) joayiuag ‘ppAylag AL noosald UBlYY SSIN- O0dH

saleys  SnjeA

dn pied dn pajiesn 40 'oN feuiioN adA&)| ssauppy aweN Aoy

siapjoyateyg - o
pajwin Asueynsuod OWS
pojiwig s1auoiljorid Aouaajosu] 09 9 J9ISIYON



